

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 61 of 2008

Asim Toppo

■■■■■

...

Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

...

Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant : Mr. Rohan Mazumdar, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, Addl.P.P.

Order No. 05: Dated: 14th October, 2022

Learned counsel for the parties is present.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment to get himself ready.

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, learned Addl.P.P. for the State is present. Let his name be reflected in the cause list on behalf of the State and the office is directed to handover a copy of memo of appeal and other required documents to the learned Addl.P.P. to effectively assist the Court.

As prayed for, let this case be adjourned.

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

MM