

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 61 of 2008

Asim Toppo

... .. **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant

: Mr. Aniket Jaiswal, Advocate

Mr. Niraj Kumar Sinha, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, A.P.P.

Order No. 13/ Dated: 19th June, 2026

Heard learned counsel appearing for both the parties.

2. Learned counsel for the State is directed to file counter-affidavit with respect to custody report of the appellant within a week.
3. List this case on 25.06.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

19.06.2026

Pawan

Uploaded on 22/06/2026