

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 61 of 2008

Asim Toppo	Versus	 Appellant
The State of Jharkhand		 Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant	: Mrs. J. Mazumdar, Advocate.
For the State	: Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, A.P.P.

Order No. 15/Dated: 15th July, 2026

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Argument concluded.
3. Judgment Reserved.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

July 15, 2026
Sunil/